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AU provinces except Newfoundland and Prince 
Edward Island showed increases in live births up to. the 
end of October as conipared with the same period of 
1951. The increase for Canada was 3.4 per cent or 
approximately 11,000 births. 

Marriages and deaths continue to show slight 
decreases for Canada. 

Les naissances vivantes, arrfetfies i la fin 
d'octobre, ont augments dgns toutes les provinces 
except^Terre-Neuve, et I'Ue-du-Prince-Edouard, 
comparativement 4 la mSme pferiode en 1951. 
L'augmentation au Canada a Sti de 3.4 p. 100 ou 
approximativennent 11,000 naissances. 

Les niariages et les d6cesaccusent toujours 
de l^geres diminutions au Canada. 

1950 1951 1952 
CUMULATIVE DISTRIBUTIOI* 
DISTRIBUTION CUMULATIVE 

9004-502 
12-1-53 
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TOTAL BIRTHS, MARRIAGES AND DEATHS FILED IN PROVINCIAL VITAL STATISTICS 
OFFICES FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER, 1952 

AND COMPARATIVE TOTALS FOR 1952 AND 1951 (1) 

TOTAL DES NAISSANCES, DES MARIAGES ET DES DECES ENREGISTRES AUX BUREAUX 
PROVINCIAUX DE LA STATISTIQUE VITALE EN OCTOBRE. 1952 

ET CHIFFRES COMPARATIFS POUR 1952 ET 1951 (1) 

, 

BIRTHS - NAISSANCES 
CANADA 
Newfoundland 
P r i n c e Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontar io 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Albe r t a 
B r i t i s h Columbia 

MARRIAGES - MARIAGES 
CANADA 
Newfoundland 
P r i n c e Edward .Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontar io 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Albe r t a 
B r i t i s h Columbia 

DEATHS - DECES 
CANADA 
Newfoundland 
P r i n c e EZdward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontar io 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Albe r t a 
B r i t i s h Columbia 

Oc tober 

1952 

34,333 
1,456 

292 
1,597 
1,496 
9,034 

11,146 
1,832 
1,713 
2,775 
2,992 

14,286 
369 

63 
418 
513 

4,047 
4,995 

861 
939 
974 

1,107 

10,757 
258 

91 
545 
390 

2,668 
4,012 

594 
468 
664 

1,067 

- Octobre 

1951 

34,618 
1,086 

255 
1,519 
1,288 
9,910 

11,065 
1,757 
1,874 
3,221 
2,643 

14,184 
213 

76 
219 
432 

3,995 
4,995 

919 
1,416 

875 
l,04!f 

10,295 
280 

63 
333 
377 

3,044 
3,536 

561 
570 
507 

1,024 

1 f e a r to date (end of October) 
Ann^e a ce jou 

1952 

329,998 
10,719 

2,336 
15,196 
14,336 
98,125 

103,645 
17,572 
18,909 
24,199 
24,961 

107,494 
2,317 

504 
4,364 
3,605 

29,870 
38,207 

5,935 
5,630 
7,719 
9,343 

103,443 
2,084 

818 
4,894 
3,941 

27,796 
36,692 

5,458 
5,367 
6,247 

10,146 

1951 

319,175 
11,371 

2,336 
U , 1 2 7 
13,802 
97,008 
98,035 
16,780 
18,730 
23,269 
23,717 

108,240 
1,913 

495 
4,166 
3,671 

29,670 
39,005 

6,017 
6,192 
7,692 
9,419 

103,895 
2,490 

778 
4,650 
4,177 

28,162 
36,869 

5,651 
5,327 
6,023 
9,768 

r (fin d 'octobre) 

P . c . i n c r e a s e (+) 
o r d e c r e a s e (-) 
P . c . augmentation 
ou diminution 

• 3.4 
- 5.7 

• 7.6 
• 3.9 • 
+ 1.2 
• 5.7 
• 4 .7 
+ 1.0 
• 4 .0 
• 5.2 

- 0.7 
• 21 .1 
• 1.8 
• 4 .8 
- 1.8 
• 0 .7 
- 2 .0 
- 1.4 
- 9 .1 
• 0 .4 
- 0 .8 

- 0 .4 
- 16.3 
• 5.1 
• 5.2 
- 5.6 
- 1.3 
- 0.5 
- 3 .4 
• 0 ,8 
• 3.7 
* 3 .9 

(+) 
(-) 

(1) Exclus ive of Yukon and the Nor thwes t T e r r i t o r i e s 
du Nord-Ouest . 

- Non c o m p r i s le Yukon et les T e r r i t o i r e s 

T h e f igures a r e provis ionaL Through the co-opera t ion of the P r o v i n c i a l Vital S ta t i s t ics offices they 
r e p r e s e n t the number of r eg i s t r a t i ons filed during the month under review, r e g a r d l e s s of month of 
o c c u r r e n c e . F o r this r eason , they will differ to s o m e extent f rom the final f igures which will be 
tabulated at a l a te r date by month of o c c u r r e n c e on the ba s i s of r e s idence . - Ces chiffres sont 
p r o v i s o i r e s . G r a c e a la col laborat ion des bureaux provinciaux de la s t a t i s t ique vitale, i ls reprf i -
sentent le nombre d' e n r e g i s t r e m e n t s d£pos£s durant le mo i s obse rve , ind^pendamment du mois de 
l '6v6nement. P o u r cet te ra ison, i ls differeront dans une c e r t a i n e , m e s u r e des chiffres d^finitifs 
qui s e ron t ^ tabl is p lus t a r d selon le m o i s de l '£v6nement et le domic i le . 
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REGISTRATIONS OF BIRTHS. MARRIAGES AND DEATHS FILED IN CITIES AND TOWNS OF 
lO.OOOPOPULATION AND OVER. DURING OCTOBER. 1952 

NAISSANCES, MARIAGES ET DECES ENREGISTRES DANS LES CITES ET VILLES DE 
10.000 ET PLUS. EN OCTOBRE 1952 

Cit ies , etc. 
Cit^s, etc. 

Newfoundland 
St. John's 

Prince Edward 
Island 
Charlottetown 

Nova Scotia 

Dartmouth 
Glace Bay 
Halifax 
Sydney 
Truro 

New Brunswick 

Fredericton (2) 
Moncton (2) 
Saint John (2) 

Quebec 

Cap-de- la-
Madeleine 

Chicoutimi 
Drummondville 
Granby 
Hull 
Joliette 
Jonquiere 
L^vis 
Montreal 
Island (1) 

Quebec 
St.. Hyacinthe 
St-Jean 
St-J6r8me 
Shawinigan 
Fa l l s 

Sherbrooke 
Sorel 
Thetford Mines 
Trois -Riv ieres 
Valleyfield 

October - Octobre 

Births 
Naissances 

1952 

134 

114 

4 
129 
420 
138 

65 

79 
177 
201 

47 
87 
50 
76 

104 
38 
94 
25 

2,474 
355 

71 
42 
58 

83 
(3) 

46 
(4) 
125 

44 

1951 

(3) 

99 

» 
62 

36? 
98 
68 

107 
158 
217 

47 
91 
69 
82 

117 
' 27 

84 
56 

i% 
398 

68 
55 
34 

82 
(3) 

31 
45 

104 
64 

Marriages 
Mariages 

1952 

96 

20 

31 
40 

178 
45 
31 

35 
45 
46 

15 
32 
13 
15 
54 
20 
18 

8 

1,125 
169 

16 
16 
11 

22 
(3) 

16 
(4) 

38 
22 

1951 

(3) 

29 

21 
23 

150 
62 
29 

24 
39 
61 

17 
17 

6 
31 
53 
16 
24 
20 

i% 160 
16 
14 
16 

U 
(3) 

14 
11 
38 
21 

Deaths 
] 

1952 

40 

32 

4 
32 
94 
21 
16 

22 
43 
53 

12 
30 
23 
16 
46 
10 
14 
13 

1,062 
240 

21 
9 

11 

24 
(3) 

12 
(4) 

32 
13 

S i c e s 

1951 

(3) 

17 

4 
24 
90 
12 
12 

16 
45 
63 

10 
26 
18 
U 
55 
12 
34 
34 

i%l 
268 
27 
12 
10 

15 
(3) 

26 
12 
39 
26 

Year to date (end of October) 
Ann£e a 

Births 
Naissances 

1952 

1,317 

921 

12 
867 

4,131 
1,389 

585 

770 
1,672 
1,976 

605 
769 
583 
858 

1,244 
413 
856 
279 

24,640 
4,520 

579 
693 
407 

750 
(3) 

459 
(4) 
1,313 

478 

1951 

(3) 

943 

8 
868 

3,839 
1,340 

563 

797 
1,563 
1,913 

487 
830 
662 
725 

1,252 
358 
751 
304 

20,053 
4,421 

606 
607 
454 

751 
(3) 

403 
442 

1,399 
442 

ce jour (fui d'octobre) 
Marriages 
Mariages 

1952 

422 

144 

178 
187 

1,657 
296 
158 

234 
337 
508 

149 
231 
121 
201 
398 
150 
152 

74 

10,070 
1,497 

173 
156 
123 

236 
(3) 

122 
(4) 

369 
142 

1951 

(3) 

150 

190 
139 

1,302 
365 
183 

203 
312 
457 

159 
183 
142 
231 
389 
123 
183 
103 

10,663 
1,411 

227 
136 
165 

221 
(3) 

132 
153 
420 
147 

Deaths 
D i c e s 

1952 

469 

295 

45 
237 
948 
286 
131 

184 
320 
553 

93 
217 
192 
151 
363 
165 
117 
155 

9,925 
2,676 

235 
146 
151 

154 
(3) 
151 

(4) 
342 
153 

1951 

(3) 

248 

50 
226 
913 
262 
140 

197 
376 
518 

97 
177 
185 
133 
381 
144 
160 
203 

9,498 
2,544 

274 
160 
136 

163 
(3) 
183 
118 
454 
129 

(1) Including the cities of Lachine, Montreal. Outremont, Verdun and Westmount. For c i t ies in the province 
of Quebec the figures represent the returns on hand from individual col lectors at a given date, and are 
to be used only for comparison with previous months. - Y compris les cit^s de Lachine, Montreal, 
Outremont. Verdun et Westmount. Pour ce qui est des v i l les de la province de Quebec, les chiffres 
reposent sur les relev£s a une certaine date, faits par des registrateurs individuels et ne doivent servir 
que dans les comparaisons avec les mois ant£rieurs. 

(2) Weekly figures adjusted on monthly basis -
mensuelle . 

(3) Not available - Non disponible 

(4) Reports for Lachine, Thetford Mines and Verdun not received 
et Verdun non re^us. 

Les chiffres hebdomadaires sont ajust£s sur une base 

Rapports pour Lachine, Thetford Mines 
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REGISTRATIONS OF BIRTHS, MAIIRIAGES ANDoJiav-i-na-r-iocii^n', .oix-xx:K,-™,iD TOWNS OF 

10,000 POPULATION AND OVER, DURING OCTOBER, 1952. - continuec 

NAISSANCES, M A R I A G E : S ET DECES ENREGISTRES DANS LES CITES ET VILLES 1 

Ontario 
Bel levi l le 
Brantford 
Brockvil le 
Chatham 
Cornwall 
Fores t Hill 
Fort William 
Gait 
Guelph 
Hamilton 
Kingston 
Kitchener 
London 
Niagara Fal l s 
North Bay 
Oshawa 
Ottawa 
Owen Sound 
Pembroke 
Peterborough 
Port Arthur 
St. Catharines 
St. Thomas 
Sarnia 
SaultSte. Marie 
Stratford 
Sudbury 
T. immins 
Toronto 
Welland 
Windsor 
Woodstock. 

Manitoba 
Brandon 
St. Boniface 
Winnipeg 

Saskatchewan 
Moose Jaw 
Prince Albert 
Regina 
Saskatoon. 

-Alberta 
Calgary 
Edmonton 
Lethb ridge 
Medicine Hat 

Brit ish Columbia 
New Westminster 
Vancouver 
Victoria 

1 

OE 
10,000 ET PLUS, EN OCTOBRE 1952 - suite 

October -

Births 
Naissances 

1952 

88 
124 

80 
171 
120 

1 
71 

109 
53 

704 
197 
279 
432 
101 

99 
159 
622 

79 
100 
178 

91 
158 

68 
130 

85 
60 

265 
107 

2,287 
88 

471 
49 

72 
186 
839 

112 
97 

216 
262 

454 
727 

97 
52 

200 
877 
203 

1951 

116 
135 

73 
184 
114 

_ 
103 

64 
59 

680 
183 

.216 
333 
UA 

66 
146 
653 
48 
73 

161 
94 

186 
84 

115 
126 
71 

236 
71 

1,825 
78 

448 
37 

61 
169 
721 

101 
87 

231 
188 

352 
603 
135 

61 

246 
916 
189 

Octobre 

Marriages 
Mariages 

1952 

28 
55 
10 
42 
28 

3 
42 
25 
32 

348 
45 
63 

124 
51 
29 
49 

247 
16 
24 
46 
32 
68 
24 
30 
47 
22 
66 
20 

1,117 
34 

173 
13 

57 
26 

392 

39 
38 

114 
86 

177 
277 
36 
41 

41 
340 

85 

1951 

25 
55 
U 
26 
30 

3 
32 
23 
37 

315 
U 
69 

132 
53 
13 
53 

241 
26 
15 
43 
26 
60 
20 
45 
50 
19 
70 
25 

1,196 
42 

165 
22 

26 
35 

464 

36 
20 

123 
106 

199 
246 

34 
21 

65 
402 

63 

Deaths 
D i c e s 

1952 

31 
34 
31 
30 
16 

8 
17 
20 
25 

193 
70 
62 

172 
22 
23 
33 

220 
16 
11 
61 
28 
34 
22 
33 
19 
18 
48 
16 

800 
19 

U 3 
18 

41 
55 

290 

26 
42 
80 
80 

122 
209 
17 
U 

48 
352 
121 

1951 

28 
56 
25 
31 
25 

3 
34 
17 
28 

200 
71 
62 
98 
23 
25 
23 

231 
25 
19 
46 
32 
43 
16 
21 
22 
20 
40 
24 

637 
8 

101 
11 

21 
48 

244 

29 
25 
88 
63 

112 
l a 

27 
16 

63 
379 

32 

Year to date (end of October) 
Ann6e a ce jour (fin d'octobre) 
Births 

Naissances 
1952 

980 
1,393 

664 
1,819 
1,229 

1 
926 
676 
534 

6,403 
1,967 
2,324 
3,742 

971 
311 

1,614 
5,834 
.545 

900 
1,557 
1,103 
1,821 

847 
1,488 
1,173 

718 
2,925 

883 
21,362 

950 
4,469 

562 

675 
1,600 
6,986 

863 
946 

2,302 
2,112 

4,393 
7,198 
1,081 

618 

1,965 
8,799 
2,088 

1951 

1,105 
1,336 

605 
1,810 
1,134 

-
906 
673 
522 

6,063 
1,754 
2,177 
3,404 

917 
743 

1,423 
5,587 

549 
871 

1,455 
941 

1,630 
835 

1,240 
1,117 

679 
2,424 

763 
20,386 

891 
4,455 

499 

619 
1,894 
6,572 

827 
960 

2,285 
1,993 

4,052 
6,423 
1,103 

577 

1,997 
9,452 
1,980 

Marriages 
Mariages 

1952 

221 
420 
106 
263 
212 

22 
382 
192 
276 

2,269 
406 
507 

1,018 
444 
235 
349 

1,888 
162 
144 
326 
348 
500 
167 
349 
404 
132 
580 
228 

9,451 
278 

1,407 
139 

273 
194 

2,955 

310 
229 
839 

. 689 

1,602 
2,321 

3 U 
263 

520 
3,780 

693 

1951 

214 
406 
144 
294 
206 

29 
347 
181 
289 

2,225 
398 
578 

1,068 
352 
182 
396 

1,746 
167 
164 
430 
285 
507 
181 
305 
395 
146 
5a 
343 

10,056 
282 

1,463 
156 

243 
268 

3,023 

,272 
225 
825 
723 

1,633 
2,274 

282 
187 

557 
4,195 

650 

Deaths 
D i c e s 

1952 

235 
439 
206 
363 
265 

47 
298 
190 
219 

1,915 
717 
527 

1,356 
245 
229 
339 

2,033 
177 
189 
445 
351 
404 
213 
332 
260 
205 
433 
206 

7,401 
155 

1,256 
163 

285 
428 

2,254 

263 
232 
732 
701 

1,235 
1,749 

204 
157 

593 
3,833 

9a 

1951 

270 
438 
193 
362 
288 
39 

313 
182 
238 

1,880 
658 
483 

1,225 
242 
224 
345 

1,821 
217 
182 
437 
320 
374 
200 
282 
275 
195 
377 
200 

7,296 
169 

1,219 
168 

285 
495 

2,220 

304 
251 
749 
651 

1,157 
1,450 

206 
151 

587 
3,962 

836 


